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M A R I N E . 

41.—Entrées et sorties de navires océaniques, aux principaux ports du Canada, 1914 
—fin. 

Ports . 

Campbellton, N.-B 
CampoBello, N.-B 
Canso, N.-E 
Charlottetown, I . - P . - E . . . . 
Chatham, N.-B 
Chemainus, C.B 
Chicoutimi, Que 
Dalhousie, N.-B 
Digby, N.-E 
Halifax, N.-E 
Hillsboro, N.-B 
Ladysmith, C.B 
La Hâve, N.-E 
Liverpool, N.-E 
Lockeport, N.-E 
Lord's Cove, N.-B 
Louisburg, N.-E 
Lower East Pubnico, N.-E. 
Lunenburg, N.-E 
Moncton, N.-B 
Montréal, Que 
Nanaimo, C.B 
Newcastle, N.-B 
New Westminster, C.B. . . . 
Nor thHead , N.-B 
North Sydney, N.-E 
Parrsboro, N.-E 
Paspébiac, Que 
Pictou, N.-E 
Port Hawkesbury, N.-E. . . 
Powell River, C.B 
Port Simpson, C.B 
Prince Rupert, C.B 
Québec, Que 
Rimouski, Que 
St. Andrews, N.-B 
St-George, N.-B 
St-Jean, N.-B 
St-Martins, N.-B 
St-Stephens, N.-B 
Sand Point, N.-E 
Shelburne, N.-E 
Sydney, N.-E 
Trois-Rivières, Que 
Union Bay, C.B 
Vancouver, C.B 
Victoria, C.B 
Windsor, N.-E 
Yarmouth, N.-E 

Britanniques. ! Étrangers. rotai. 

26 
351 
157: 
161 
51 
31 
15 
24 
36 

1,698 
13 
33, 

126, 
80 

135 
688 
302 

63 
581 
30 

911 
200 

36j 

196' 
357l 

1,448 
178 
21i 
19 

132 
26 
85 

496 
543 

25 
720 
70 

632 
57 

386 
36 
56 

677 
40 

111 
2,858 
2,002 

172 
553 

39,770 
49,305 
14,997 

190,205 
90,500 
13,506^ 
26,514 
30,021 

7,131! 
2,782,0931 

14,337 
3,868 

10,616: 
21,256! 
5,607 

26,949 
947,618 

2,525 
49,510 
32,187 

3,811,154 
66,702 
50,701 
29,500 
54,160 

582,309 
79,783 
17,774 
25,562 

134,622 
13,742 
87,686 

314,672 
2,582,585 

35,910 
49,003 

1,401 
1,141,003 

20,157 
36,437 
3,912 
3,942 

425,057 
105,986 
240,979 

3,467,090 
2,476,730 

145,628 
207,227 

47 47,975 73 
599 13,461 950 
459 36,964 616 
16 8,761 177 
66 100,464 117 
16 6,735 47 
10 11,735 25 
44 60,950 68 
44 4,093! 80 
618 1,119,001 2,316 
75 49,434 88 
16 664 49 
2 198 128 

417 35,671 497 
149 11,256, 284 
421 4,829 1,109 
363 72,093' 665 
119 6,811: 182 
20 2,780 601 
24 21,894 54 
95 266,054 1,006 
284 149,465 484 
42 38,672 78 
73 29,752j 269 
35 l,856j 392 
524 159,207, 1,972 
96 25,653 274 
33 18,196! 54 
21 34,338! 40 
70 7,678, 202 
160 81,952 186 
27 6171 112 
302 236,383! 798 
48 141,555' 591 
20 19,758 45 

1,630 88,730l 2,350 
208 16,169 278 

1,024 886,067 1,656 
95 19,954 152 
308 13,569 694 
480 40,638 516 
81 9,220 137 
443 779,580 1,120 
6 9,704 46 
72 53,289 183 

1,721 1,165,838 4,579 
2,117 2,077,877 4,119 
226 166,754 398 
563 212,276 1,116 

87,745 
62,766 
51,961 

198,966 
190,964 
20,241 
38,249 
90,971 
11,224 

3,901,094 
63,771 
4,532 

10,814 
56,927 
16,863 
31,778 

1,019,711 
9,336 

52,290 
54,081 

4,077,208 
216,167 
89,373 
59,252 
56,016 

741,516 
105,436 
35,970 
59,900 

142,300 
95,694 
88,303 

551,055 
2,724,140 

55,668 
137,733 
17,570 

2,027,070 
40,111 
50,006 
44,550 
13,162 

1,204,637 
115,690 
294,268 

4,632,928 
4,554,607 

312,382-
419,503 


